

#### DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA

Phone: 044-2826 3651 E-mail: dvl@dynavision.in

04.04.2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: BSE: 517238

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 04<sup>th</sup> April 2024 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company -Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholders as per the details given below:

SI No	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No(s).		
				From	, To	Quantity
1	20912	SURINDER SINGH	39642	3072621	3072670	50
			39643	3072671	3072680	10
			70784	3701801	3701820	20
			70785	3701821	3701840	20
2	11863	VENKATA SUBBARAO KALURI	20964	2706741	2706760	20
			20965	2706761	2706770	10
			59657	3473101	3473120	20

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
for DYNAVISION LIMITED

V Jayashree Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

CC: Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

CIN: L31100TN1973PLC006439 | GSTIN: 33AAACD8639F1ZR | Website: www.dynavision.in

## dvl@dynavision.in

From:

yuvraj@integratedindia.in

Sent:

04 April 2024 11:37

To:

dvl@dynavision.in; dynavision1973@gmail.com; nvestors@dynavision.in

Subject:

Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates Folio no.:20912

Attachments:

doc15433420240404140034.pdf

#### Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share   Certificate No.	Distinctive No(s).		Outputitus
			From	То	Quantity
	1) SURINDER SINGH	39642	3072621	3072670	50
20912		39643	3072671	3072680	10
		70784	3701801	3701820	20
		70785	3701821	3701840	20

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

#### Regards,

D. SATHISH KUMAR
Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited
2nd Floor, Kences Towers
No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road
T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017
Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479
email id: yuvraj@integratedindia.in
CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

# dvl@dynavision.in

From:

yuvraj@integratedindia.in

Sent:

04 April 2024 11:40

To:

dvl@dynavision.in; dynavision1973@gmail.com; nvestors@dynavision.in

Subject:

Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates

Folio no.:11863

Attachments:

doc15433520240404140053.pdf

### Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Falia Na	Name of the Shareholder	Share	Distinctive No(s).		
rollo No.		Certificate No.	From	То	Quantity
	1) VENKATA SUBBARAO KALURI	20964	2706741	2706760	20
11863			2706761	2706770	10
		20965	3473101	3473120	20
		59657			

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

### Regards,

D. SATHISH KUMAR

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, Kences Towers
No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road
T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017
Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479

email id : yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466



То	DUMAN	ISION LT	-D		
	DAMI		0	*	
Subject:-	Issue of duplie	cate share certific	cate.		
9.		•			
Sir					-
	I have the hono	or to stat that my sl	hare certific	cate issued to me	e by
your compa	any have been soi	iled on water and	completely	damage.	
Follo	NO 000	20912			
certifi	conteno o	00 3962	00070	785,	
	00	00 70784	1000	3969	
				STORE A	

You are requested to issue duplicate share certificate to me to enable in cash the certificate.

Yours faithfully,

surinder singh Y.P.O., Boclar world Teh Jograph DISH Ludhiana Punjab 142026 ENVISITION FOR ISSUANCE OF DUPUCATE CERTIFIC

Dt: 30.03-2014

FROM

1x. V. SUBBARAO.

409. Ond SON CHITE POS a CLICO.

20150 ross, 475 Main,

BE ML Loyout,

THUBARA HALLI- 560066

BANGACORE

(Ost: 9290155848.

NAME: KALLURI VENKATA SUBBARAO

folio: 11863

10:

Integrated Registry Managersont services potaunit: Dy Dorizon Ato. Il Floor, Kenson Towers, No.1, Rossaksikhnestreet, Norts Usman Road - T. Negar, CHE NNAI - 600017

Dear Sir,

Ref: your espail at: 30-3-94. Folio 11863

As sory state contibilate | costitiontes is ase lost | societales as I hereby suggested you to recody is suce despicate shore costition atori natori please kindly let one tropes the form dition to be dultilled for getting the dufficate shore contitions to be dultilled for getting the dufficate shore contitions to show a societation organization also send me the shore is short you, costitionte nos a men sind. Nos. also:

focers faitsfully.

(Sd) K.V. SUBBARAO.